
Baylor (19-4,8-2 Big 12) -vs- West Virginia (18-5,8-3 Big 12)
02/01/26 at Hope Coliseum, Morgantown, WV

 
 

 
 
Baylor 60

West Virginia 70

Date: 02/01/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 6,034
Site: Hope Coliseum, Morgantown, WV
Referees: Bill Laranace, Julie Krommenhoek, Michael McConnell

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Baylor 9 16 12 23 60
West Virginia 15 16 16 23 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Scott,Taliah * 40 4-7 1-2 9-10 0-0 0 2 1 5 0 3 18
22 Fontleroy,Bella * 26 2-10 1-6 9-10 0-1 1 4 0 2 3 0 14
05 Littlepage-Buggs,Darianna * 27 5-8 2-2 0-0 2-6 8 3 1 4 1 2 12
02 Johnson,Kiersten * 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 2 1 0 2
04 Van Gytenbeek,Jana * 34 0-6 0-3 0-2 0-5 5 5 3 6 0 0 0
21 Johnson,Marcayla 18 1-7 0-1 6-6 2-1 3 0 2 0 1 1 8
07 Deng,Yuting 22 1-3 1-2 3-4 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 2 6
12 Abraham,Kyla 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 2 1 0 0
08 Nelms,Kayla 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
01 Goryanova,Ines 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-47 5-18 27-32 10-22 32 23 7 30 7 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 0-0   0.00% 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 15-17   88.24 %
Total 14-47   29.8 % 5-18   27.8 % 27-32   84.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Harrison,Jordan * 38 5-15 1-4 7-8 3-2 5 4 3 5 0 5 18
22 Wheeler,Kierra * 35 7-15 0-0 4-4 5-10 15 4 3 3 1 2 18
03 Cooke,Gia * 32 4-16 1-5 5-6 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 2 14
05 Shaw,Sydney * 38 3-10 3-8 1-2 3-2 5 3 2 1 0 0 10
01 McCray,Carter * 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 1 4
02 Woodley,Sydney 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 4
23 Thomas,Jordan 18 1-6 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 4 0 1 0 1 2
37 Riviere,Celia 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
21 Makalusky,Riley 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Johnson,Loghan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-70 5-18 17-20 23-22 45 24 11 21 1 13 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 0-4   0.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-21   38.10 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 24-70   34.3 % 5-18   27.8 % 17-20   85.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Shaw,Sydney,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 38 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Baylor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA
09:30 FOUL  by MCCRAY,CARTER
09:30 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,CARTER

GOOD JUMPER by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 09:18 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA --

08:52 MISS JUMPER by MCCRAY,CARTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR --
GOOD 3PTR by FONTLEROY,BELLA(fastbreak) 08:45 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR --

08:20 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:16 MISS JUMPER by COOKE,GIA
REBOUND DEF by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA --
FOUL  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 07:54
TURNOVER  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 07:54

07:46 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,CARTER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 07:37
07:25 MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,KIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,JORDAN
07:19 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:18 FOUL  by MCCRAY,CARTER
07:18 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,CARTER
07:18 SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 07:02 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by SCOTT,TALIAH --

06:44 MISS JUMPER by COOKE,GIA
REBOUND DEF by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 06:30
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 06:25
FOUL  by SCOTT,TALIAH 06:16

06:16 7-3 V 4 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN
06:16 7-4 V 3 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 06:10
06:10 STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN
06:04 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY

BLOCK  by FONTLEROY,BELLA 06:04
-- REBOUND OFF by COOKE,GIA

FOUL  by FONTLEROY,BELLA 06:03
05:54 MISS 3PTR by COOKE,GIA

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR --
MISS 3PTR by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JORDAN
FOUL  by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 05:14

05:14 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by COOKE,GIA
05:14 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by COOKE,GIA

MISS 3PTR by FONTLEROY,BELLA 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA

04:43 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR --
MISS LAYUP by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA(in the paint) 04:31
REBOUND OFF by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR --

04:20 FOUL  by WHEELER,KIERRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
GOOD FT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 04:20 8-6 V 2



GOOD FT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 04:20 9-6 V 3
03:58 TURNOVER  by COOKE,GIA

STEAL  by SCOTT,TALIAH 03:58
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 03:53
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 03:53

03:38 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)
FOUL  by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 03:19
TURNOVER  by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 03:19
SUB OUT by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 03:19
SUB IN by DENG,YUTING 03:19

02:56 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,SYDNEY

02:51 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 02:51

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:39 MISS JUMPER by COOKE,GIA

REBOUND DEF by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JORDAN
02:13 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN
02:13 SUB OUT by COOKE,GIA
02:13 SUB IN by WOODLEY,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 02:13
SUB IN by GORYANOVA,INES 02:13
MISS 3PTR by FONTLEROY,BELLA 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 01:54
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,KYLA 01:54

01:49 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,KIERRA

01:42 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DENG,YUTING 01:34
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN --
TURNOVER  by GORYANOVA,INES 01:14

01:14 STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN
FOUL  by GORYANOVA,INES 01:13

01:13 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
01:13 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
01:13 SUB OUT by HARRISON,JORDAN
01:13 SUB IN by COOKE,GIA

TURNOVER  by GORYANOVA,INES 01:13
01:13 STEAL  by COOKE,GIA
01:11 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by GORYANOVA,INES 01:11
SUB OUT by GORYANOVA,INES 01:11
SUB IN by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 01:11

01:11 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by COOKE,GIA(fastbreak)
FOUL  by ABRAHAM,KYLA 00:50
TURNOVER  by ABRAHAM,KYLA 00:50

00:36 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,KYLA --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,TALIAH 00:28
REBOUND OFF by DENG,YUTING --
TURNOVER  by DENG,YUTING 00:25

00:25 SUB OUT by WHEELER,KIERRA
00:25 SUB IN by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
00:02 MISS LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,KYLA --

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Baylor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 10:00
SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,KYLA 10:00
SUB IN by NELMS,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by FONTLEROY,BELLA 10:00
TURNOVER  by NELMS,KAYLA 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by WOODLEY,SYDNEY
09:43 MISS LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA --
MISS LAYUP by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA(in the paint) 09:37
REBOUND OFF by DENG,YUTING --

09:35 FOUL  by THOMAS,JORDAN
GOOD FT by DENG,YUTING 09:35 10-15 H 5
MISS FT by DENG,YUTING 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:02 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FONTLEROY,BELLA 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY

08:44 SUB OUT by SHAW,SYDNEY
08:44 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDAN
08:44 SUB IN by HARRISON,JORDAN
08:44 SUB IN by WHEELER,KIERRA
08:41 TURNOVER  by WHEELER,KIERRA

STEAL  by SCOTT,TALIAH 08:41
FOUL  by FONTLEROY,BELLA 08:12
TURNOVER  by FONTLEROY,BELLA 08:12

08:02 10-19 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,TALIAH 07:44

07:44 STEAL  by WHEELER,KIERRA
07:37 MISS LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:36 SUB OUT by WHEELER,KIERRA
07:36 SUB IN by RIVIERE,CELIA

SUB OUT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 07:36
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 07:36

07:36 FOUL  by WHEELER,KIERRA
07:25 FOUL  by COOKE,GIA

GOOD FT by SCOTT,TALIAH 07:25 11-19 H 8
GOOD FT by SCOTT,TALIAH 07:25 12-19 H 7
GOOD FT by SCOTT,TALIAH 07:25 13-19 H 6

07:15 MISS 3PTR by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,TALIAH 07:04 16-19 H 3

06:52 16-21 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,TALIAH 06:32

06:32 STEAL  by WOODLEY,SYDNEY

06:27 16-23 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:23 FOUL  by COOKE,GIA
06:23 SUB OUT by COOKE,GIA
06:23 SUB IN by SHAW,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by DENG,YUTING 06:09 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA --

05:46 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NELMS,KAYLA 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
05:14 MISS JUMPER by WOODLEY,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by NELMS,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA(in the paint) 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY



04:47 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELMS,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by NELMS,KAYLA 04:43

04:43 STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN
04:43 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
04:43 SUB OUT by WOODLEY,SYDNEY
04:43 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGHAN

SUB OUT by NELMS,KAYLA 04:43
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,KYLA 04:43
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA(in the paint) 04:29 21-23 H 2

04:08 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
STEAL  by DENG,YUTING 04:08

04:02 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
GOOD FT by DENG,YUTING 04:02 22-23 H 1
GOOD FT by DENG,YUTING 04:02 23-23

03:44 TURNOVER  by RIVIERE,CELIA
03:44 SUB OUT by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
03:44 SUB OUT by RIVIERE,CELIA
03:44 SUB IN by WHEELER,KIERRA
03:44 SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,TALIAH 03:35 25-23 V 2
03:06 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
03:06 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
03:06 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
03:06 SUB IN by WOODLEY,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 02:58
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:51

02:40 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JORDAN

02:37 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JORDAN

02:32 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODLEY,SYDNEY

02:27 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
02:20 FOUL  by HARRISON,JORDAN

MISS FT by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA
02:07 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:03 25-27 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 01:48

01:48 STEAL  by THOMAS,JORDAN
FOUL  by DENG,YUTING 01:42

01:25 25-29 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JORDAN
00:36 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 00:36
00:32 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,KYLA --
-- REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,KIERRA

FOUL  by ABRAHAM,KYLA 00:27
TURNOVER  by ABRAHAM,KYLA 00:27
SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,KYLA 00:27
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 00:27

00:02 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,KIERRA



00:00 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Baylor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
10:00 SUB OUT by WOODLEY,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by MCCRAY,CARTER
10:00 SUB IN by COOKE,GIA

SUB OUT by DENG,YUTING 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 10:00
SUB IN by FONTLEROY,BELLA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,TALIAH 09:44 27-31 H 4
ASSIST  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA --

09:27 TURNOVER  by COOKE,GIA
MISS JUMPER by FONTLEROY,BELLA 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA
08:57 MISS 3PTR by COOKE,GIA

REBOUND DEF by FONTLEROY,BELLA --
MISS JUMPER by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA
08:22 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,CARTER

STEAL  by SCOTT,TALIAH 08:22
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,TALIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:17 29-31 H 2

08:00 FOUL  by COOKE,GIA
08:00 TURNOVER  by COOKE,GIA

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,TALIAH 07:50
07:50 STEAL  by MCCRAY,CARTER
07:37 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FONTLEROY,BELLA 07:37
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 07:19
07:19 29-32 H 3 GOOD FT by SHAW,SYDNEY
07:19 MISS FT by SHAW,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,JORDAN
07:15 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,KIERRA
FOUL  by FONTLEROY,BELLA 07:14
SUB OUT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 07:14
SUB IN by DENG,YUTING 07:14

07:14 29-33 H 4 GOOD FT by WHEELER,KIERRA
07:14 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by WHEELER,KIERRA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 06:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:46 FOUL  by MCCRAY,CARTER
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:36

06:36 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,CARTER
06:36 SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDAN
06:10 29-37 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by COOKE,GIA

-- ASSIST  by WHEELER,KIERRA
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR(in the paint) 05:47 31-37 H 6

05:21 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 05:21
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KIERSTEN 05:21
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,KYLA 05:21

05:06 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,KYLA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54



04:42 31-40 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 04:32

04:32 STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN
04:26 MISS 3PTR by COOKE,GIA

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,KYLA --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,TALIAH 04:12

04:12 STEAL  by WHEELER,KIERRA
04:06 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ABRAHAM,KYLA 04:06
-- REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,KIERRA

04:00 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHEELER,KIERRA

TURNOVER  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 03:29
03:29 STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN
03:25 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:25
TURNOVER  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 03:21

03:12 TURNOVER  by WHEELER,KIERRA
TURNOVER  by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 03:04

02:49 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR --
MISS JUMPER by DENG,YUTING 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,KYLA 02:13
SUB IN by FONTLEROY,BELLA 02:13

02:05 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JORDAN

02:00 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JORDAN

01:53 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FONTLEROY,BELLA 01:53

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JORDAN
01:46 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,SYDNEY
01:37 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)
01:34 FOUL  by THOMAS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 01:34 32-44 H 12
GOOD FT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 01:34 33-44 H 11

01:19 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JORDAN
STEAL  by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 01:19
MISS JUMPER by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 01:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:03 FOUL  by THOMAS,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by FONTLEROY,BELLA 01:00

00:47 33-47 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST  by WHEELER,KIERRA

00:47 FOUL  by THOMAS,JORDAN
00:47 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDAN
00:47 SUB IN by RIVIERE,CELIA

GOOD FT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 00:47 34-47 H 13
GOOD FT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 00:47 35-47 H 12

00:24 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR --
MISS LAYUP by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR --
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR(in the paint) 00:00 37-47 H 10

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Baylor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
SUB OUT by DENG,YUTING 10:00



SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 10:00
09:38 TURNOVER  by RIVIERE,CELIA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA

09:20 FOUL  by RIVIERE,CELIA
09:20 TURNOVER  by RIVIERE,CELIA

TURNOVER  by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 08:53
08:39 37-50 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by RIVIERE,CELIA
08:36 FOUL TECH by SHAW,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by SCOTT,TALIAH 08:36 38-50 H 12
GOOD FT by SCOTT,TALIAH 08:36 39-50 H 11
MISS 3PTR by FONTLEROY,BELLA 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVIERE,CELIA
FOUL  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 08:18

08:18 MISS FT by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:18 39-51 H 12 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA(in the paint) 08:00

08:00 BLOCK  by WHEELER,KIERRA
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA

07:35 39-53 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,KIERRA
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,TALIAH(in the paint) 07:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 07:05 42-53 H 11
ASSIST  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA --

06:40 MISS 3PTR by COOKE,GIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,JORDAN

FOUL  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 06:35
06:28 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN

STEAL  by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 06:28
MISS 3PTR by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 06:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:19 FOUL  by SHAW,SYDNEY
06:15 FOUL  by WHEELER,KIERRA

GOOD FT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 06:15 43-53 H 10
GOOD FT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 06:15 44-53 H 9

06:15 FOUL TECH by TEAM
06:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS FT by SCOTT,TALIAH 06:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCOTT,TALIAH 06:15 45-53 H 8
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA(in the paint) 06:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:42 FOUL  by HARRISON,JORDAN
GOOD FT by SCOTT,TALIAH 05:42 46-53 H 7
GOOD FT by SCOTT,TALIAH 05:42 47-53 H 6
GOOD FT by SCOTT,TALIAH 05:42 48-53 H 5
FOUL  by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 05:28
SUB OUT by VAN GYTENBEEK,JANA 05:28
SUB IN by GORYANOVA,INES 05:28

05:28 48-54 H 6 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN
05:28 48-55 H 7 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by GORYANOVA,INES 05:12
05:12 STEAL  by COOKE,GIA

FOUL  by GORYANOVA,INES 05:12
05:01 MISS LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR --
MISS LAYUP by FONTLEROY,BELLA(in the paint) 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38



04:38 SUB OUT by RIVIERE,CELIA
04:38 SUB IN by MCCRAY,CARTER
04:35 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:33 FOUL  by WHEELER,KIERRA

MISS FT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 04:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FONTLEROY,BELLA 04:33 49-55 H 6

04:17 49-58 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,CARTER

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA(in the paint) 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA

03:56 MISS LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 03:56

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:47 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN

STEAL  by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 03:47
MISS LAYUP by FONTLEROY,BELLA(in the paint) 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA
03:31 TURNOVER  by WHEELER,KIERRA

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,TALIAH 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by COOKE,GIA

03:18 49-60 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by GORYANOVA,INES 03:18
SUB OUT by GORYANOVA,INES 03:18
SUB IN by DENG,YUTING 03:18

03:18 MISS FT by COOKE,GIA(fastbreak)
03:16 TURNOVER  by SHAW,SYDNEY

STEAL  by DENG,YUTING 03:16
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,SYDNEY

FOUL  by SCOTT,TALIAH 02:54
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,TALIAH 02:54

02:31 49-62 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by FONTLEROY,BELLA 02:15 51-62 H 11
01:47 51-64 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,CARTER
MISS JUMPER by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by FONTLEROY,BELLA 01:33

01:33 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by COOKE,GIA
01:33 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by COOKE,GIA
01:27 FOUL  by HARRISON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by DENG,YUTING 01:27
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,KYLA 01:27
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 01:27 52-66 H 14
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 01:27 53-66 H 13

01:19 53-68 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,CARTER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 01:02 56-68 H 12
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA --

00:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:53 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,CARTER
00:53 SUB IN by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
00:24 MISS LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA --
00:21 FOUL  by HARRISON,JORDAN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 00:21 57-68 H 11
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 00:21 58-68 H 10

00:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,KYLA 00:21
SUB IN by GORYANOVA,INES 00:21



FOUL  by LITTLEPAGE-BUGGS,DAR 00:19
00:19 58-69 H 11 GOOD FT by WHEELER,KIERRA
00:19 58-70 H 12 GOOD FT by WHEELER,KIERRA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:19
MISS 3PTR by FONTLEROY,BELLA 00:11
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA --

00:10 FOUL  by SHAW,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 00:10 59-70 H 11
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARCAYLA 00:10 60-70 H 10

00:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


